
UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL TUITION AND FEES   
TUITION LOCK TUI2324  

MAIN AND ONLINE CAMPUS
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Base Total Credit

Hour
Total

Tuition
Less
COF

Student's
Share of
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees

Base Total 
With COF

Base Total 
Without 

COF
1 919.70$       368.18$     1,287.88$    1 411.60$     116.00$      295.60$          368.18$     663.78$     779.78$     
2 1,839.40$    406.52$     2,245.92$    2 823.20$     232.00$      591.20$          406.52$     997.72$     1,229.72$  
3 2,759.10$    444.86$     3,203.96$    3 1,234.80$  348.00$      886.80$          444.86$     1,331.66$  1,679.66$  
4 3,678.80$    496.40$     4,175.20$    4 1,646.40$  464.00$      1,182.40$       496.40$     1,678.80$  2,142.80$  
5 4,598.50$    534.74$     5,133.24$    5 2,058.00$  580.00$      1,478.00$       534.74$     2,012.74$  2,592.74$  
6 5,518.20$    608.38$     6,126.58$    6 2,469.60$  696.00$      1,773.60$       608.38$     2,381.98$  3,077.98$  
7 6,437.90$    662.92$     7,100.82$    7 2,881.20$  812.00$      2,069.20$       662.92$     2,732.12$  3,544.12$  
8 7,357.60$    701.26$     8,058.86$    8 3,292.80$  928.00$      2,364.80$       701.26$     3,066.06$  3,994.06$  
9 8,277.30$    739.60$     9,016.90$    9 3,704.40$  1,044.00$   2,660.40$       739.60$     3,400.00$  4,444.00$  
10 9,197.00$    777.94$     9,974.94$    10 4,116.00$  1,160.00$   2,956.00$       777.94$     3,733.94$  4,893.94$  
11 10,116.70$  816.28$     10,932.98$  11 4,527.60$  1,276.00$   3,251.60$       816.28$     4,067.88$  5,343.88$  
12 11,036.40$  879.72$     11,916.12$  12 4,939.20$  1,392.00$   3,547.20$       879.72$     4,426.92$  5,818.92$  
13 11,956.10$  918.06$     12,874.16$  50% 13 5,350.80$  1,508.00$   3,842.80$       918.06$     4,760.86$  6,268.86$  
14 12,875.80$  956.40$     13,832.20$  14 5,762.40$  1,624.00$   4,138.40$       956.40$     5,094.80$  6,718.80$  
15 13,795.50$  994.74$     14,790.24$  15 6,174.00$  1,740.00$   4,434.00$       994.74$     5,428.74$  7,168.74$  
16 14,715.20$  1,033.08$  15,748.28$  16 6,585.60$  1,856.00$   4,729.60$       1,033.08$  5,762.68$  7,618.68$  
17 15,634.90$  1,071.42$  16,706.32$  17 6,997.20$  1,972.00$   5,025.20$       1,071.42$  6,096.62$  8,068.62$  
18 16,554.60$  1,109.76$  17,664.36$  18 7,408.80$  2,088.00$   5,320.80$       1,109.76$  6,430.56$  8,518.56$  

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Base Total

1 617.40$       368.18$     985.58$       
2 1,234.80$    406.52$     1,641.32$    
3 1,852.20$    444.86$     2,297.06$    411.60$          919.70$     
4 2,469.60$    496.40$     2,966.00$    295.60$          617.40$     
5 3,087.00$    534.74$     3,621.74$    
6 3,704.40$    608.38$     4,312.78$    **Student Technology Fee, Metro Bond Fee, and other mandatory fees may apply. 
7 4,321.80$    662.92$     4,984.72$    
8 4,939.20$    701.26$     5,640.46$    
9 5,556.60$    739.60$     6,296.20$    Resident Students: Apply for and authorize your College Opportunity Fund (COF) Stipend:
10 6,174.00$    777.94$     6,951.94$    Submit a one-time application for COF Stipend online at:https://cof.college-assist.org/
11 6,791.40$    816.28$     7,607.68$    Follow these instructions to authorize your COF:..
12 7,408.80$    879.72$     8,288.52$    1. Go to STUDENT HUB and click on “Main Menu” link. Log in when prompted
13 8,026.20$    918.06$     8,944.26$    2. Click on "Student Financial Services" tab
14 8,643.60$    956.40$     9,600.00$    3. Click on "COF Stipend Authorization" link
15 9,261.00$    994.74$     10,255.74$  4. Select the current term (ex. Fall 2023), and click "Submit"
16 9,878.40$    1,033.08$  10,911.48$  5. Select "I choose to Authorize Lifetime use of my COF stipend" and click "Submit"
17 10,495.80$  1,071.42$  11,567.22$  
18 11,113.20$  1,109.76$  12,222.96$  

Cost
 $   1,185.00 
 $   1,659.00 

Additional tuition and mandatory fees**, charged per credit hour, after 18 credit hours:
Resident tuition without COF applied:

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE
Health Insurance requirement applies to all 
students taking 9 or more credit hours.

Cost of Auditing Courses: Students auditing courses on Main Campus will be charged the 
"Total Tuition" and "Mandatory Fees" and will not be eligible for COF Stipend. 

NON-RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT WICHE-WUE

RESIDENT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Visit the Office of the Bursar webpage for more information regarding payment deadlines: 
www.msudenver.edu/bursar/important-dates/

Instructions
College Opportunity Fund (COF)

Resident tuition with COF applied: Wiche-WUE tuiition:
Non-Resident tuition:

https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-
health-insurance/

Spring & Summer (7 Months)
You may opt-out of Student Health Insurance 
Program by completing the online Opt-out 
Waiver Form. To find out more, go to:

Coverage 
Fall (5 Months)

Office of the Bursar | JSSB 150
303-615-0070 | bursar@msudenver.edu
https://www.msudenver.edu/bursar/tuitionandfees/

Mandatory Fees details are on the reverse side
Please note: All rates are subject to change

https://cof.college-assist.org/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/
https://healthcenter1.com/msu-denver-student-health-insurance/


MANDATORY FEES                     
MAIN CAMPUS AND ONLINE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Credit 
Hour

Auraria 
Bond

Intercolleg. 
Athletic

Campus 
Recreation

Tivoli Park 
Facility

Clean 
Energy 

Student 
Affairs

Student 
Technology

Phoenix
Center

Metro 
Bond

Health & 
Wellness

Total
Mandatory

Fees
1 53.40$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   57.50$  9.14$          3.68$    29.20$    108.60$   368.18$      
2 53.40$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   57.50$  18.28$        3.68$    58.40$    108.60$   406.52$      
3 53.40$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   57.50$  27.42$        3.68$    87.60$    108.60$   444.86$      
4 66.60$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   57.50$  36.56$        3.68$    116.80$  108.60$   496.40$      
5 66.60$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   57.50$  45.70$        3.68$    146.00$  108.60$   534.74$      
6 66.60$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  54.84$        3.68$    175.20$  108.60$   608.38$      
7 82.80$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  63.98$        3.68$    204.40$  108.60$   662.92$      
8 82.80$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  73.12$        3.68$    233.60$  108.60$   701.26$      
9 82.80$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  82.26$        3.68$    262.80$  108.60$   739.60$      

10 82.80$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  91.40$        3.68$    292.00$  108.60$   777.94$      
11 82.80$    50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  100.54$      3.68$    321.20$  108.60$   816.28$      
12 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  109.68$      3.68$    350.40$  108.60$   879.72$      
13 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  118.82$      3.68$    379.60$  108.60$   918.06$      
14 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  127.96$      3.68$    408.80$  108.60$   956.40$      
15 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  137.10$      3.68$    438.00$  108.60$   994.74$      
16 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  146.24$      3.68$    467.20$  108.60$   1,033.08$   
17 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  155.38$      3.68$    496.40$  108.60$   1,071.42$   
18 107.90$  50.20$       39.00$      6.94$          10.52$   92.80$  164.52$      3.68$    525.60$  108.60$   1,109.76$   

Matriculation Fee (One-time fee): $100 for Undergraduate students (charged to ALL students including non-degree seeking and students 
auditing courses). The matriculation fee is used to offset orientation, student ID card, and graduation costs. This fee is not included in the 
Tuition and Fees Table, but will appear on the billing statement.

Phoenix Center Fee: This student approved fee is used to support the Phoenix Center at Auraria (PCA). The Center is a victim advocacy 
program providing free, confidential resources and assistance. 
Metro Bond Fee: This student approved fee will provide capital financing for the construction of a new Metropolitan State University 
Neighborhood, student scholarships, and student equipment and classroom enhancements.
Student Affairs Fee: This fee supports student services through the following programs: Auraria Early Learning Center, Career Services, Club 
Sports, Center for Visual Arts, Institute for Women’s Studies and Services, LGBTQ Student Resource Center, Music, Student Activities, 
Student Engagement and Wellness, Student Government, Student Media, Student Organization Funding, Student Travel, and Theatre.

Technology Fee: This fee makes possible design/accessibility enhancements to existing online courses, expansion of online student services 
(enrollment, advising, tutoring, testing, career services), faculty training for online instruction, development of new courses, creation of fully-
online programs, and support for online education technology. This fee will also support, maintain, and enhance technology and software in 
classrooms, labs, and on-line learning environments.

MANDATORY FEES TABLE

Undergraduate students registered for online classes will be charged tuition, Student Affairs Fee, Clean Energy Fee, Student Technology 
Fee, Metro Bond Fee, Phoenix Center Fee, Health & Wellness Fee (listed above), as well as an Online Education Program Fee  of 
$20/credit hour .
Auraria Bond Fee: This fee is used to support the debt service requirements of the debt financing for the Auraria Child Care Center, the Tivoli 
Student Union and the Auraria Event Center.
Intercollegiate Athletic Fee: This fee allows MSU Denver students access to all MSU Denver intercollegiate sporting events. This fee also 
funds the operating budget for MSU Denver's NCAA-II intercollegiate athletic program, which consists of nine women's and seven men's 

Health & Wellness Fee: This fee funds a portion of  the Health Center at Auraria and the MSU Denver Counseling Center operating budgets. 
Fees support the cost of campus safety infrastructure, medical and mental health personnel and health education.

Tivoli Park Facility Fee: This tri-institution student-approved fee is used to fund the development, enhancement, and ongoing maintenance of 
the Tivoli Park/Quad, Tivoli Patio and Coffee Lounge, and future campus-wide student gathering spaces. 
Clean Energy Fee: This student-approved fee is for purchasing clean, renewable, electrical power for the Auraria Campus

Campus Recreation Fee: This student-approved fee is used for the operation of a wide range of high quality, and inclusive recreational and 
wellness opportunities.  The fee supports equipment replacement, program and facility improvements.

Office of the Bursar | JSSB 150
303-615-0070 | bursar@msudenver.edu
https://www.msudenver.edu/bursar/tuitionandfees Please note: All rates are subject to change
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